Propor t ional  Rel ief  Valves
R Ser ies
■	 Liquid or gas service
■	 Set pressures from 10 to 6000 psig (0.68 to 413 bar)
■	 1/4 and 1/2 in. and 6 to 12 mm end connections
�     Proportional Relief Valves

Examples:  BU-R3A-K�
SS-3K-RL3-BN
Ordering Information
Low-Pressure Valves (RL3 and RL4 Series)
Valve contains spring; set pressure must be adjusted. Select
a valve ordering number.
Spring Kits
Spring kits include spring and installation instructions. Select
a spring kit ordering number.
High-Pressure Valves (R3A and R4 Series)
Valve does not contain spring. Select a valve ordering number
and a spring kit ordering number.
Spring Kits
Spring kits include spring, label, 30� SS lock wire with seal,
spring support, and installation instructions.
Select a spring kit basic ordering number and add the spring
designator for the desired set pressure range.
Examples:  177-R3A-K1-F
177-13K-R4-C
Special Cleaning and Packaging (SC-11)
To order R series relief valves processed in accordance
with Swagelok Special Cleaning and Packaging (SC-11),
MS-06-63, to ensure compliance with product cleanliness
requirements stated in ASTM G93 Level C, add -SC11 to the
valve ordering number.
Example: SS-RL3S4-SC11
Manual Override
Handles
A manual override handle
opens the valve without
changing the set pressure.
For use with:
■	RL3 and RL4 series—
standard spring
■	R3A series—A, B, and C
springs only
■	R4 series—A spring only.
Handle diameter is 1.50 in.
(38.1 mm). Maximum overall
height of valve with handle
in closed position:
■	5.16 in. (131 mm) for R3A
and RL3 series
■	6.78 in. (17� mm) for R4
and RL4 series.
To order, add -MO to the valve ordering number.
Example: SS-RL3S4-MO
Manual Override
Handle Kits
Kits contain handle, pull
rod, spring support, and
instructions. To order, select
the desired kit ordering number.
316 SS spring
support
316 SS
pull rod
Phenolic
handle
Series
Manual Override Kit
Ordering Number
RL3, R3A SS-R3A-K5
RL4, R4 SS-R4-K5
RL3 Series R3A Series RL4 Series R4 Series
Seal kit basic ordering number
SS-3K-RL3- -R3A-K� SS-3K-RL4- SS-3K-R4-
Seal kit contents